Exhibit B

Resolution 2023-252

Approval to Allocate Funds to the Franlklin County Engineers Office for
Crosswalk Materials

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, met in person in a
Regular Meeting at 12:00 p.m. on Thursday, November 2, 2023. The trustee marked
below made a motion for the adoption of the following Resolution:

ﬁFleshman O Leezer O Horn

BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County,
Ohio, that the Board approves and authorizes the expenditure of funds not to exceed
$1,700.00 to the Franklin County Engineer’s Office to install crosswalk markings and
signage on Briggs Road between J. osephine Avenue and Demorest Road. See Exhibit A.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect
immediately upon its adoption.

The following trustee marked below seconded the motion:
O Fleshman \XLeezer O Horn

Roll was called for the adoption of the Resolution, and the vote was as follows:

Fleshman: 4 YES/ONO Leezer: XYES/ ONO Horn:)ﬂYES/ O NO

<

Trustee John Fleshman

Tﬁstee James Lébzer

] Trustee Ralph Horn
Attested to on this Second day of November 2023

Gt
cal OfficerAihzie Justus

Adopted: November 2, 2023




o

Exhibit B
ESTIMATED EQUIPMENT (please complete the shaded fields)
Each piece of equipment used in a project must be assigned an hourly rate. For equipment owned by the public
entity, this rate must reflect the original purchase price of the equipment, maintenance costs, time in service,
depreciation, freight, fuel, and hauling. The public office may use any generally accepted rate that reflects all of
the aforementioned considerations, or it may use the statewide rates as published by the Ohio Department of
Transportation and updated on a quarterly basis; however, the office must use the same rate source for all
equipment used in a project. Any equipment rented by the public entity must be listed in the form and reflect the
actual rental rate.

Rate per

Description __Hour _ Hours Total

$45.00
$36.00
$52.00
$30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

M X3 3 b B4 B b B e

Total Equipment Estimate $163.00

ESTIMATED PROJECT COST $1,591.35
(labor + materials + equipment + 10% contingency)

Prepared by: Todd Kistler

Title: Mobility Control Superintendent

Date: 5-Oct-23
Approved by: Bill Hebble

Title: Assistant Mobility Engineer

Date: 11-Oct-23

Revised 12/24/18



